
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0388 Name: Northwest Connector Phase 2

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/1/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2021 12/14/2021

Title: Approval of contract amendment regarding engineering services for Northwest Connector Phase 2

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Letter and Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council12/14/2021 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session12/7/2021 1

Approval of contract amendment regarding engineering services for Northwest Connector Phase 2

SUMMARY: An amendment to Gresham Smith’s Contract for the engineering related to the
Northwest Connector Phase 2 is attached. The amendment is for additional services at a lump sum
amount of $42,500.00. As outlined in the attached letter, “The purpose of the additional services
performed was to update and resubmit ROW plans and environmental documents during the period
of time between the initial completion submittal of the plans and the NTP with purchasing ROW. In
addition, a major plan revision was completed to move a drainage trunk line from Phase 2 to the
Phase 3 (Civic Engineering) plan set in order to facilitate the construction of the phase 3 project prior
to the completion of Phase 2.”

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

